

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11498 OF 2025

Shri Vaidik Bhatt Brahman Sangh

....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Viraj Parikh a/w. Mr. Aamir Attari i/b.
Avyaan Legal, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mayuresh S. Lagu, for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP. a/w. Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the State.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Ms. Disha Shetty i/b. Wadia Ghandy and
Co., for the Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.
DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026**

P.C. :-

1. Office to accept the Additional Affidavit of the
Petitioner. Office to accept the Affidavit-in-Reply of Respondent
No. 5.

2. The Petitioner shall carry out corrections in pagination,
if required, to ensure that the Additional Affidavit as well as the
Affidavit of the Respondent, are arranged date-wise and paginated
in continuation with the Petition paper-book. Let this exercise be

carried out on or before 2nd May, 2026.

3. Considering the urgency expressed by the Petitioner,
list this Petition before the learned First Court on **5th May, 2026**.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)